

கே0தo केरल KERALA

DT 118861

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is executed between Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady, Wayanad and Vintage Info Solutions, Edappally Kochi for various awareness classes, training programmes and Courses

06/04/2023
· Three Year

1	
No. 106517 Date: 30.03.2023	1.STENEN
Rupees: 100	
Sold to Sri. Principal Mary	Matha College Mananthavady
SMITHA K C	1 2 8 MAR 200
Acting Stamp Vendor	
Mananthavady Town	
AS -	Com and a second

Represented By:

Department of Commerce, Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady, Wayanad. (FIRST PARTY)

Vintage Info Solutions, Edappally, Kochi

(SECOND PARTY)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is entered into at Mananthavady on 06/04/2023 for a period of three year:

BETWEEN

Department of Commerce, Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady, Wayanad, an affiliated college under Kannur University established in 1995 conducting Graduate and Post Graduate courses; having its premises at Kannur, Kerala, India, represented by "Department of Commerce, Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady, Wayanad" or the FIRST PARTY

VINTAGE INFO SOLUTIONS established in 2014, is a premier software training institute and later advanced into one of the most reputed brands for SAP and Accounting Learning Institute in Kerala, represented by – Mrs. Jisha Raj, here in after referred to as "Vintage Info Solutions or the SECOND PARTY"

Objective of MoU

The purpose of this Memorandum of Understanding is to set forth the terms and conditions under which the Parties to this understanding shall conduct themselves during the subsistence of the Memorandum.

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is not intended to be, legally binding except as specifically set out below.

- 1. The Second party initially provides workshop to all the final year B Com with computer application students to have basic knowledge about SAP and its applications.
- 2. The Second Party shall support the First Party to familiarize the B Com with computer

application students with SAP and the students enrolled for the courses can study the courses offered by the second party.

3. It is the responsibility of the First Party to get the necessary approvals for running the programat Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady.

- 4. The Second party can use the name of the First Party for promoting this Partnership.
- 5. The admission criteria and the number of seats for the courses may be decided by the SecondParty in consultation with First Party.
- 6. The First Party provides the resources for awareness programmes and also the course materialsto students who prefer to join the courses.

Workshop Contents

The workshop contents include:

- a. SAP Overview
- b. SAP Modules
- c. SAP Industry Relevance
- d. SAP Career Opportunities
- e. SAP ECC and S4 HANA
- f. SAP End User and Configuration Level

Terms and Conditions for Workshop

- 1. Second Party provides a participation certificate (digital) for every participant in the workshop.
- 2. The first party needs to provide a projector and sound system for the workshop
- 3. Certificate will be issued within 7 days.
- 4. First party can use the logo for marketing purpose
- 5. No separate fee for workshop

Courses Offered:

- 1. Professional Diploma in Global Accounting (PDGA)
- 2. Master in Financial Accounting (MFA)
- 3. Tally Prime with GST
- 4. GST Filing
- 5. Digital Marketing

- 1. Logistics Management
- 2. SAP FICO, MM, SD, PP, ABAP

Each party hereby confirms its agreement to the terms contained in this MOU

on 06/04/2023

On behalf of

Department of Commerce, Mary Matha Arts and Science College Mananthavady, Wayanad



Vintage Info Solutions

Dr Rajitha Xavior Assistant Professor

Manager

in witness where of, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum

ofUnderstanding to be executed as of the first date set forth above.

On 6th APRIL 2023.

à. Witness: Mr. REGI FRANCIS

Mary Matha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady, Wayanad	Vintage Info Solutions
Signature:	Signature: 200
Dr Rajitha Xavior	Sajad A Jamal
Assistant Professor	Managing Director